# OP \$65.00 207751

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/31/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetManage, Inc.		08/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Micro Focus (US), Inc.	
Street Address:	9420 Key West Avenue	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2077514	
Serial Number:	75142851	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)566-9922

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 566-9912

Email: lyao@kokkalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kokka & Backus, PC

Address Line 1: 200 Page Mill Road

Address Line 2: Suite 103

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIC-195TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa S. Yao
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0743

900149896

Signature:	/Lisa S. Yao/
Date:	12/14/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=MIC-195TM NetManage - Certificate of Merger into MF#page1.tif source=MIC-195TM NetManage - Certificate of Merger into MF#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0744



# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"NETMANAGE, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MICRO FOCUS (US), INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3409950 8100M

AUTHENTICATION: 6834207 DATE: 09-08-08

Darriet Smith Hindson Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0745

080914373

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:52 PM 08/29/2008 FILED 01:52 PM 08/29/2008 SRV 080914373 - 3409950 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF NETMANAGE, INC INTO MICRO FOCUS (US), INC

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Micro Focus (US), Inc, a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is NetManage, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Micro Focus (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of NetManage, Inc. is cancelled and each issued and outstanding share of Common Stock, \$0.01 par value per share, of Micro Focus shall represent one share of Common Stock of the Surviving Corporation.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on August 31, 2008.

SEVENTH: The Agreement is on file at 9420 Key West Avenue, Rockville, MD 20850, an office of the surviving corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 28<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2008.

By Nicholas Bray
/s/ Nicholas Bray
Title: CFO/Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004113 FRAME: 0746

A09816302

**RECORDED: 12/14/2009**